501815228 02/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNSTAR SUISSE SA	07/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSTAR ENGINEERING PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	10, SCIENCE PARK ROAD #04-27/28
Internal Address:	THE ALPHA,
City:	SINGAPORE SCIENCE PARK II
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	117864

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7332539
Patent Number:	6809147
Patent Number:	6770357
Patent Number:	5726242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: William E. Player
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G10514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William E. Player

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment2_20120209143949#page1.tif source=assignment2_20120209143949#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027679 FRAME: 0214 \$160.00 7332539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunstar Suisse SA, a legal entity organized under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is (i) a co-owner of the inventions described and claimed in the United States patents identified in the attached Addendum, (ii) by virtue of Assignment Documents recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the Addendum; and

WHEREAS, Sunstar Engineering Pte. Ltd, a legal entity organized under the laws of Singapore, located at 10, Science Park Road #04-27/28, The Alpha, Singapore Science Park II, 117864 Singapore (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Assignor hereby grants William E. Player; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer (Registration Nos. 31,409; 20,851; 22,769; 26,421; and 29,851 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its authorized representative, does hereunto set hand and seal on the date adjacently subscribed.

Sunstar Suisse SA

By More (signature)

Date | Hasakazu Nokauura (name)

Witnesses: | Wieland Noelaste: 7-12-20/1

(2) | Patricia Ketck Date: 7-12-20/1

PATENT REEL: 027679 FRAME: 0215



<u>ADDENDUM</u>

U.S. Patent No.	Issued	Recorded	Reel/Frame
7,332,539	2/19/2008	1/3/2005	016152/0061
6,809,147	10/26/2004	8/31/2004	015093/0803
6,770,357	8/3/2004	8/31/2004	015093/0803
5,726,242	3/10/1998	8/31/2004	015093/0803

PATENT REEL: 027679 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 02/09/2012